Anastagia Hlogquito
Control DBistrict

of St. Johns County

District Board Meeting
August 7, 2019
Wednesday at

4:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Wednesday, August 7,2019
4:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:

1.

Gl N

N o

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, July 11, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.

Attendance for FMCA Annual Meeting, St. Augustine Beach Oceanfront Resort,
Florida, Nov. 17 to 20, 2019

Dr. Xue’s Attendance to Present at ACS Symposium, Aug 28, 2019, San Diego, CA
Budget Amendments ~ $50,722.43 From Receipts to Expenditures

Unfinished Business:

1.

2.

Construction Project Update ~ Mr. Bill Youker, V.P., Harrell Construction
Company, Inc. (10 min)
Aerial Program Workshop ~ Mr. Peter Paul Leone, and Dr. Rui-De Xue (1-1 % hr.)

New Business:

1. Discussion and Approval for Staff and Attorney to update Employee Handbook ~
Dr. Rui-De Xue (5 min)
2. Discussion and Approval of Policy Revision on Health Insurance and Benefits
beginning date (also, where it affects Annual and Sick Leave Policies)
Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. Commissioner’s Handbook Revision and Separated Reference Manual




CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

July 2019 Reconcile

Report for August, 2019 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund
S.B.A. Fund
Total Funds as of 07/31/19

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Money

Dormatory Rent

FEMA Install
Total Deposits by 07/31/19

1,359,638.04
5,832,110.86

Al ep

7,191,748.90

8,666.75
12,453.75

10,000.00
1,400.00
17,957.42

Bls B By P B gy

50,377.92

7131119

7131119

Gross before Tax Collector Commission

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for August, 2019 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for August, 2019 Meeting

Local Fund several



9:01 AM

08/01/19
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 07/01/2019through 07/31/19

Date Num Name Memo
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
07/03/2019 6761 American Cross... Mosquito Cntrl.
07/03/2019 6762  Augustine Alar... 18081
07/03/2019 6763 Bell Helicopter ...  Cust. ID#14249
07/03/2019 6764 Commercial De...  Project# 940-9
07/03/2019 6765 L.V. Hiers, Inc. Cust#ANAMOS
07/03/2019 6766 Sarlo Power Mo... 4717331
07/03/2019 6767 St. Johns Count...  500562-129798
07/03/2019 6768  Staples Credit P... 6011100019600...
07/03/2019 6769  Walmart Comm... 6032 2020 0039...
07/10/2019 6770  AFLAC HZQ29
07/10/2019 6771 Ring Power Cor...  Cust#751133
07/12/2019 6772  Adapco, Inc. 1010
07/12/2019 6773  All Pro Vector Cust#ANA32080
07/12/2019 6774 Guardian Fuelin... ANA00O1
07/12/2019 6775 Mobisoft infotech  VCMS Develop
07/16/2019 6776  Advanced Dispo... PW004328
07/16/2019 6777  Augustine Alar... 18081
07/16/2019 6778 Florida Janitor &... Acct#STJOH380
07/16/2019 6779 Legal Shield Group#0144087
07/16/2019 6780 MSC Industrial ...  CUST#02308675
07/16/2019 6781 Oklahoma State... A20251838
07/18/2019 6782  A/C Designs 0034549
07/18/2019 6783  Aztec Office of ... 015791
07/18/2019 6784 FPL - EOC DR-... 54682-33191
07/18/2019 6785 FPL-EOCDR-... 37751-46008
07/18/2019 6786 Renco Corporati... REP(CSE)
07/18/2019 6787  The Feed Store 00300

. 07/18/2019 6788  The Home Depot  6035322500357...
07/18/2019 6789  TPHThe Parts ... 23256
07/18/2019 6790 Tractor Supply ... 6035 3012 0268...
07/18/2019 6791 Univar USA Inc. CUST#400947
07/23/2019 6792  Advance Auto P... 9530571521
07/23/2019 6793  Augustine Alar... 18081
07/23/2019 6794 Cintas Corporati... 280-01247
07/23/2019 6795 Cintas Fire Prot...  Cust 28987
07/23/2019 6796 Comcast Busine... 906116964
07/23/2019 6797  COMCAST TV-l... 8495-74-310-10...
07/23/2019 6798 Craft's Trophies ... Cust#1096
07/23/2019 6799 DiscoverTec ANASO001
07/23/2019 6800 Florida Pest Co... ~AMCD
07/23/2019 6801 Lewis Longman ... ID#4370-001
07/23/2019 6802 Night Flight Con... pleoneamcd@g...
07/23/2019 6803 PIP Printing 82692
07/23/2019 6804  St. Augustine P... CUST#2068
07/23/2019 6805  The St. Aug. Re... 15661
07/23/2019 6806 United Concordia  Recipient 00024...
07/25/2019 6807 Blue Cross Blue... A5658
07/26/2019 6808  A/C Designs 0034549
07/26/2019 6809  AG-PRO Comp... ANAST003
07/26/2019 6810 Bank of America 4356 2200 0207...
07/26/2019 6811 PIP Printing 82692
07/26/2019 6812 ULINE Cust. #8309802
07/26/2019 6813  Verizon Wireles... 942060161-00001

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

Cir

HKXHKAXXKHKXHXHKHXXXKAEKXKXKRXXXKKRKEKRKIKAHKAIKRKXARKIKXKXAHKHKXHRK AKX N NN RN M)XK NXX XX XXX

Amount Balance
1,744,971.56
-8,434,019.66
-140.00 -8,434,159.66
-1,462.00 -8,435,621.66
-2,422.25 -8,438,043.91
-147.00 -8,438,190.91
-6,799.31 -8,444,990.22
-9,718.20 -8,454,708.42
-372.71 -8,455,081.13
-431.95 -8,455,513.08
-115.46 -8,455,628.54
-712.72 -8,455,701.26
-1,891.50 -8,457,592.76
-9,750.00 -8,467,342.76
-13,800.00 -8,481,142.76
-512.00 -8,481,654.76
-2,000.00 -8,483,654.76
-152.79 -8,483,807.55
-144.97 -8,483,952.52
-105.89 -8,484,058.41
-57.80 -8,484,116.21
-1,154.34 -8,485,270.55
-667.98 -8,485,938.53
-218.00 -8,486,156.53
-854.83 -8,487,011.36
-1,508.01 -8,488,519.37
-704.41 -8,489,223.78
-330.00 -8,489,553.78
-550.00 -8,490,103.78
-957.48 -8,491,061.26
-292.46 -8,491,353.72
-19.47 -8,491,373.19
-4,400.00 -8,495,773.19
-150.62 -8,495,923.81
-120.00 -8,496,043.81
-420.66 -8,496,464.47
-410.00 -8,496,874.47
-426.70 -8,497,301.17
-348.20 -8,497,649.37
-81.90 -8,497,731.27
-50.00 -8,497,781.27
-33.08 -8,497,814.35
-1,250.00 -8,499,064.35
-217.81 -8,499,282.16
-229.22 -8,499,511.38
-26.99 -8,499,538.37
-26.93 -8,499,565.30
-1,304.14 -8,500,869.44
-24,012.51 -8,524,881.95
-446.00 -8,525,327.95
-180.10 -8,525,508.05
-11,833.89 -8,5637,341.94
-178.50 -8,537,520.44
-2,728.86 -8,540,249.30
-1,059.03 -8,541,308.33
-107,288.67 -8,541,308.33
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9:01 AM

08/01/19
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 07/01/2019through 07/31/19

Memo

Date Num Name
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other
07/01/2019 Dire... Don Girvan
07/01/2019 Dire... Gary Howell
07/01/2019 Dire... Gina LeBlanc
07/01/2019 Dire... Jeanne Moeller
07/01/2019 Dire... Panagiota Becker
07/02/2019 7442 Noland Company
07/02/2019 7443 Quality Hardwar...
07/03/2019 9-#4... Florida Retirem...
07/03/2019 Dire... Morgan Duett
07/03/2019 Dr. Vindhya Ary...
07/03/2019 9-#4... Dr. Vindhya Ary...
07/03/2019 Dire... Ruide Xue
07/03/2019 QUICKBOOKS ...
07/05/2019 Dire...  Dr. Farooqg
07/08/2019
07/09/2019 9-#4... Dr. Mohammad ...
07/10/2019 9-#4... Lea Bangonan
07/10/2019 9-#4... Mandi Pearson
07/10/2019 Dire...  Nick Acevedo
07/11/2019 wells Fargo
07/12/2019 9-#4... Payroll
07/12/2019 9-#4... Payroll
07/12/2019 9-#4... Payroll
07/12/2019 g9-#4... Payroll
07/12/2019 7444 Nationwide Retir...
07/12/2019 7445 US Department ...
07/15/2019 Dire...  Caroline Efstathi...
07/15/2019 Dire... Gregory Allen D...
07/15/2019 Dire...  Nick Acevedo
07/15/2019 Dire... Lea M. Bangonan
07/16/2019
07/18/2019
07/19/2019 Dire... Dena Autry
07/19/2019 Dire...  Caroline Efstathi...
07/19/2019 Dire... Ruide Xue
07/22/2019
07/22/2019 Dire... Emad Khater
07/23/2019 Dire...  Dr. Farooq
07/25/2019 7446 Harrell Construc...
07/25/2019 7447 Sigma Scientific...
07/25/2019 7448 Nationwide Retir...
07/25/2019 7449 US Department ...
07/25/2019 Dire... Dr. Mohammed ...
07/26/2019 9-#4... Payroll
07/26/2019 9-#4... Payroll
07/26/2019 9-#4... Payroll
07/26/2019 9-#4... Payroll
07/26/2019 7450 Mandi A. Pearson
07/26/2019 7451 Florida U.C. Fund
07/29/2019 Dire...  Vindhya Aryapr...
07/29/2019 7475 Dena Autry

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

00553-001350
65874

FRS June 2019 ...

Dorm Rent July ...

Deposit

July 2019 Rent, ...
July 2019 Rent, ...
July 2019 Rent, ...

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, ...
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank
Entity Code#00...
Tracing# 10171...

Deposit
Deposit
428

Deposit

AMCD Complex

Work done June...

Entity Code#00...
Tracing# 10171...

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, ...
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

UT ACCT#9975...

428

Cir

HKEXHEAHKKXAHKXKHKHKEHKHEHKHKKKEKHKEKHKKXKKAHKHXXXXX XXX XXXXXX XX XXX

xX X

Amount Balance
10,178,991.22
-100.00 10,178,891.22
-100.00 10,178,791.22
-100.00 10,178,691.22
-100.00 10,178,591.22
-100.00 10,178,491.22
-4,354.40 10,174,136.82
-4,415.10 10,169,721.72
-14,149.06 10,155,572.66
-88.48 10,155,484.18
400.00 10,155,884.18
-11.90 10,155,872.28
-583.77 10,155,288.51
-36.80 10,155,251.71
-2,000.00 10,153,251.71
17,979.19 10,171,230.90
388.10 10,171,619.00
291.00 10,171,910.00
291.00 10,172,201.00
-20.00 10,172,181.00
-136.05 10,172,044.95
-14,421.18 10,157,623.77
-1,684.39 10,155,939.38
-718.39 10,155,220.99
-43,282.78 10,111,938.21
-970.00 10,110,968.21
-138.79 10,110,829.42
-31.45 10,110,797.97
-1,371.00 10,109,426.97
-20.00 10,109,406.97
-20.00 10,109,386.97
1,994.66 10,111,381.63
10,000.00 10,121,381.63
-140.00 10,121,241.63
-140.00 10,121,101.63
-60.00 10,121,041.63
6,440.65 10,127,482.28
-2,156.00 10,125,326.28
-2,000.00 10,123,326.28
-154,167.29 9,969,158.99
-3,520.25 9,965,638.74
-970.00 9,964,668.74
-138.79 9,964,529.95
-1,500.00 9,863,029.95
-14,014.14 9,949,015.81
-1,684.39 9,947,331.42
-718.39 9,946,613.03
-41,822.77 9,904,790.26
-20.00 9,904,770.26
-784.14 9,903,986.12
-3,000.00 9,900,986.12
-39.75 9,900,946.37
-278,044.85 9,900,946.37
-385,333.52 1,359,638.04
-385,333.52 1,359,638.04




8:29 AM
08/01/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 07/31/2019

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 100 items

Deposits and Credits - 8 items
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 07/31/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Jul 31, 19

1,752,508.05

-428,015.95
37,784.60

-390,231.35

1,362,276.70

-2,638.66
-2,638.66

1,359,638.04

-4,186.70
-4,186.70

1,355,451.34
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8:29 AM
08/01/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District
Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 07/31/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 1,752,508.05
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 100 items
Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019 7433 World Electric Suppl... X -1,200.00 -1,200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/24/2019 6750 Florida Pest Control X -33.08 -1,233.08
Bill Pmt -Check 06/26/2019 7438 VyStar Credit Union X -1,361.10 -2,594.18
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2019 7439 Oldcastle Precast X -1,999.00 -4,593.18
Bill Pmt -Check 06/28/2019 7440 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -5,563.18
Bill Pmt -Check 06/28/2019 7441 US Department of E... X -138.79 -5,701.97
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2019 Direct Gary Howell X -100.00 -5,801.97
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2019 Direct Don Girvan X -100.00 -5,901.97
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2019 Direct Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -6,001.97
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2019 Direct Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -6,101.97
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2019 Direct Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -6,201.97
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/2019 7443 Quality Hardware & ... X -4,415.10 -10,617.07
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/2019 7442 Noland Company X -4,354.40 -14,971.47
General Journal 07/03/2019 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -14,149.06 -29,120.53
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 6766 Sarlo Power Mowers... X -9,718.20 -38,838.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 6765 L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -6,799.31 -45,638.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 6763 Bell Helicopter Miam... X -2,422.25 -48,060.29
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 6762 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -1,462.00 -49,522.29
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 Direct Ruide Xue X -583.77 -50,106.06
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 6768 Staples Credit Plan X -431.95 -50,538.01
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 6767 St. Johns County Uti... X -372.71 -50,910.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 6764 Commercial Design ... X -147.00 -51,057.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 6761 American Crossroad... X -140.00 -51,197.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 6769 Walmart Community X -115.46 -51,313.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 Direct ... Morgan Duett X -88.48 -51,401.66
Check 07/03/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -36.80 -51,438.46
General Journal 07/03/2019 9-#418  Dr. Vindhya Aryapre... X -11.90 -51,450.36
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2019 Direct... Dr. Farooq X -2,000.00 -53,450.36
Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2019 6771 Ring Power Corpora... X -1,891.50 -55,341.86
Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2019 6770 AFLAC X -72.72 -55,414.58
Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2019 Direct ... Nick Acevedo X -20.00 -55,434.58
Check 07/11/2019 wells Fargo X -136.05 -55,670.63
General Journal 07/12/2019 9-#420  Payroll X -43,282.78 -98,853.41
General Journal 07/12/2019 9-#420  Payroll X -14,421.18 -113,274.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 6773 All Pro Vector X -13,800.00 -127,074.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 6772 Adapco, Inc. X -9,750.00 -136,824.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 6775 Mobisoft Infotech X -2,000.00 -138,824.59
General Journal 07/12/2019 9-#420 Payroll X -1,684.39 -140,508.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 7444 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -141,478.98
General Journal 07/12/2019 9-#420  Payroll X -718.39 -142,197.37
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 6774 Guardian Fueling Te... X -512.00 -142,709.37
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 7445 US Departmentof E... X -138.79 -142,848.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2019 Direct Gregory Allen Dorsey X -1,371.00 -144,219.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2019 Direct Caroline Efstathion X -31.45 -144,250.61
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2019 Direct Nick Acevedo X -20.00 -144,270.61
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2019 Direct Lea M. Bangonan X -20.00 -144,290.61
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 6780 MSC Industrial Supp... X -1,154.34 -145,444.95
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 6781 Oklahoma State Uni... X -667.98 -146,112.93
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 6776 Advanced Disposal X -152.79 -146,265.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 6777 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -144.97 -146,410.69
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 6778 Florida Janitor & Pa... X -105.89 -146,516.58
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 6779 Legal Shield X -57.80 -146,574.38
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6791 Univar USA Inc. X -4,400.00 -150,974.38
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6784 FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,508.01 -152,482.39
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6788 The Home Depot X -957.48 -163,439.87
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6783 Aztec Office of FL (p... X -854.83 -154,294.70
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6785 FPL - EOC DR -Re... X -704.41 -154,999.11
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6787 The Feed Store X -550.00 -155,549.11
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6786 Renco Corporation X -330.00 -155,879.11
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6789 TPH The Parts House X -292.46 -156,171.57
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6782 A/C Designs X -218.00 -156,389.57
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2019 6790 Tractor Supply Credi... X -19.47 -156,409.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2019 Direct... Caroline Efstathion X -140.00 -156,549.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2019 Direct... Dena Autry X -140.00 -156,689.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2019 Direct... Ruide Xue X -60.00 -156,749.04
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 07/22/2019 Direct... Emad Khater X -2,156.00 -158,905.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 Direct... Dr. Farooq X -2,000.00 -160,905.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6806 United Concordia X -1,304.14 -162,209.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6801 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -163,459.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6796 Comcast Business -... X -426.70 -163,885.88
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6794 Cintas Corporation-... X -420.66 -164,306.54
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6795 Cintas Fire Protection X -410.00 -164,716.54
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6797 COMCAST TV-inter... X -348.20 -165,064.74
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6803 PIP Printing X -229.22 -165,293.96
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6802 Night Flight Concepts X -217.81 -165,511.77
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6792 Advance Auto Parts X -150.62 -165,662.39
Bill Pmt ~-Check 07/23/2019 6793 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -120.00 -165,782.39
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6798 Craft's Trophies & A... X -81.90 -165,864.29
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6799 DiscoverTec X -50.00 -165,914.29
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6800 Florida Pest Control X -33.08 -165,947.37
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6804 St. Augustine Power... X -26.99 -165,974.36
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2019 6805 The St. Aug. Record... X -26.93 -166,001.29
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2019 7446 Harrell Construction... X -154,167.29 -320,168.58
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2019 6807 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -24,012.51 -344,181.09
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2019 7447 Sigma Scientific, LLC X -3,620.25 -347,701.34
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2019 Direct... Dr. Mohammed Miah X -1,500.00 -349,201.34
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2019 7448 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -350,171.34
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2019 7449 US Department of E... X -138.79 -350,310.13
General Journal 07/26/2019 9-#423 Payroll X -41,822.77 -392,132.90
General Journal 07/26/2019 9-#423 Payroll X -14,014.14 -406,147.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 6810 Bank of America X -11,833.89 -417,980.93
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 6812 ULINE X -2,728.86 -420,709.79
General Journal 07/26/2019 9-#423 Payroll X -1,684.39 -422,394.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 6813 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,059.03 -423,453.21
General Journal 07/26/2019 9-#423 Payroll X -718.39 -424,171.60
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 6808 AJ/C Designs X -446.00 -424,617.60
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 6809 AG-PRO Companies X -180.10 -424,797.70
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 6811 PIP Printing X -178.50 -424,976.20
Bill Pmt -Check 07/29/2019 Direct ... Vindhya Aryaprema X -3,000.00 -427,976.20
Bill Pmt -Check 07/29/2019 7475 Dena Autry X -39.75 -428,015.95
Total Checks and Payments -428,015.95 -428,015.95
Deposits and Credits - 8 items
Payment 07/03/2019 Dr. Vindhya Aryapre... X 400.00 400.00
Deposit 07/08/2019 X 17,979.19 18,379.19
General Journal 07/09/2019 9-#419 Dr. Mohammad Asa... X 388.10 18,767.29
General Journal 07/10/2019 9-#422  Mandi Pearson X 291.00 19,058.29
General Journal 07/10/2019 9-#421 Lea Bangonan X 291.00 19,349.29
Deposit 07/16/2019 X 1,994.66 21,343.95
Deposit 07/18/2019 X 10,000.00 31,343.95
Deposit 07/22/2019 X 6,440.65 37,784.60
Total Deposits and Credits 37,784.60 37,784.60
Total Cleared Transactions -390,231.35 -390,231.35
Cleared Balance -390,231.35 1,362,276.70
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2019 7414 VyStar Credit Union -1,834.52 -1,834.52
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 7451 Florida U.C. Fund -784.14 -2,618.66
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 7450 Mandi A. Pearson -20.00 -2,638.66
Total Checks and Payments -2,638.66 -2,638.66
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,638.66 -2,638.66
Register Balance as of 07/31/2019 -392,870.01 1,359,638.04
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Type Date Num Name ﬂ Amount Balance
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6814 Augustine Alarm, Fir... -1,7565.00 -1,755.00
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6819 Staples Credit Plan -1,565.02 -3,320.02
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6815 Bozard Ford -245.91 -3,565.93
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6818 Leading Edge Assoc... -81.16 -3,647.09
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 Direct... Peter P. Leone Il -67.08 -3,714.17
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6817 DiscoverTec -35.00 -3,749.17
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6816 Craft's Trophies & A... -12.00 -3,761.17
Bill Pmt -Check 08/06/2019 6821 Guardian -352.81 -4,113.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/06/2019 6820 AFLAC -72.72 -4,186.70
Total Checks and Payments -4,186.70 -4,186.70
Total New Transactions -4,186.70 -4,186.70
Ending Balance -397,056.71 1,355,451.34
